

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12847/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in FA No.3/2006
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW
DELHI)

BINAPANI DASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUBANESHWAR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Antaryami Upadhyay,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel.

After some arguments, learned counsel
appearing on behalf of the petitioner is permitted to
withdraw this petition as it has been stated that the
petitioner has already filed a representation before the
Authority.The special leave petition is, accordingly,
disposed of.[T.I. Rajput] [Savita Sainani]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master